
Machine Wiring Schematic, 1606-E93 Engine

9-Pin Perkins Data 

Link Connector

Injector Driver Module

01

06

08

10

09

X3-19

X4-23

F G

Circuit 

Breaker 

(16A)

Starter

Motor

Start Button

Emergency

Stop Button

5kΩ Analogue 

Speed Setting 

Potentiometer or 

Input from Load 

Sharer/Synchroniser

H JD EC

Battery

24V DC

+-

BA

X3-07

X4-04

X4-18

X4-24 Sensor Return

Analogue Speed Input (AP1)

+5V

X3-13

X3-12

J1939 Data Link -

J1939 Data Link +

X4-21 J1708 -

X4-20 J1708 +

Charging

Alternator

GRD POS

680 Ω

680 Ω

This Wiring Supplied By OEM

04

Off

On

Power 

Supply to 

Comms 

Adapter

X4-7

X4-8

1500/1800 rpm Select

Droop/Isochronous

1500

1800

Droop

Isoch

X3-4 Coolant Level Switch

X3-06

ECM

Run

Stop
Injection Disable

X3-3

X4-1

X3-5

X4-2

30

85

87

86

30

85

87

86

Key-switch

Key-switch

AP1 Disable
Enable

Disable

16

10 Amps

10 Amps

25 

Amps

120 Ω

Low

OK

1606_Machine-Wiring-Schematic.vsd


